Principle of Operation:
P Series (Pipe Style) Needle Valves are made available for those customers that prefer using pipe instead of high
pressure instrumentation tubing for pressures up to 15,000 psi MAWP. Designed using high tensile strength cold
worked 316 Stainless Steel material and “ANPT” (Aerospace version - compatible with all ANSI B1.20.1 NPT
connections) thread form. Use only with similar valves, fittings and pipe capable of same or lower pressures.
Pipe Valve Features:
• P Series valve design provides in-line pipe connections for 1/4" to 1" pipe sizes.
• UNS S31600 cold worked 316 Stainless Steel material as standard. See Technical brochure for

(See “Technical Brochure” for Pressure/Temperature effect on temperatures above ambi-
ent.)
Ordering Guide:
For complete information on available stem types, optional connections and additional valve options, see Needle
Valve Options section or contact your Sales Representative.
D - Body Pattern
1 Two-Way Straight
2 Two-Way Angle
3 Three-Way, Two on Pressure
4 Three-Way, One on Pressure
5 Three-Way, Two Stem Manifold Valve
E - Options (select as many as necessary)
For additional valve options see pages 8 & 9
PM Panel Mount, additional screw is supplied
B Low temperature service below 0°F (-18°C) (included in LT code)
LT Extended packing option with PTFE packing & cryogenic materials
TG PTFE Glass (25%) Packing (to 600°F)
GY High Temperature Graphite Yarn Packing to 800°F
*SOG NACE Material, Hardness Verification/Certificate
***2507 UNS 32750 2507 Super Duplex Wetted Materials
***IN625 UNS N06625 Inconel 625 Wetted Materials
Pneumatic and Electric Actuator Options - see individual brochures for Suffix Codes
Other materials available on request See Techncial Brochure for common options and
MAWP ratings
Notes: 316 SS valve bodies are cold worked and not suitable for use in NACE (ISO 15156)
applications. If required, contact factory for options.
* SOG suffix also changes CW 316 SS Body material to Annealed 316 SS suitable for
NACE service, Pressure reduction to 10,000 psi is typical.
*** Special Materials often have reduced MAWP ratings, see Technical brochure for
assistance and for additional material options
Example Part Number: 15P 4 07 1 XX
Ordering Parameters/Options: Valve
Series
Outside Diameter
Tube Size
Stem/Seat
Type
Body
Pattern Options
Table Reference: (see below) A B C D E
Basic Repair Kit for 316 SS Material
Basic Repair Kits for 316 SS Material:
Stem Type
Pipe Size:
1/4" 3/8" 1/2" 3/4" 1"
2 Way Straight
2 Way Angle
3 Way, Two On
3 Way, One On
VEE
REG
R15P407
R15P408
R15P607
R15P608
R15P807
R15P808
R10P1207
R10P1208
R10P1607
R10P1608
3 Way, 2 Stem
Manifold
VEE